G A S  F U R N A C E S
G24M
Multi−Position
60 HZ
E N G I N E E R I N G  D A T A Bulletin No. 210458
December 2006
Supersedes April 2006
AFUE − 80%
Input − 100,000 to 140,000 Btuh
Nominal Add−on Cooling − 2 to 6 Tons
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Unit Type
G = Gas Furnace
Series
24
Nominal Add−On Cooling Capacity
3/4 = 2 to 4 tons
4/5 = 4 to 5 tons
Nominal Gas Heat Input
100 = 100,000 Btuh
120 = 120,000 Btuh
140 = 140,000 Btuh
Configuration
M = Multi−Position
G 24 M 3/4 − 100 S
Heat Exchanger Type
S = Stainless Steel
G24M / Page 2
FEATURES
CONTENTS
Blower Data Page 7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Dimensions Pages 6 − 7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Features and Options Pages 2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Filter Air Resistance Page 5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
High Altitude Information Page 5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Horizontal Venting Requirements Page 5. . . . . . . . . . .
Installation Clearances Page 5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Model Number Identification Page 1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Optional Accessories Selection table Page 4. . . . . . . .
Specifications Page 4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Warranty
Heat exchanger − Limited ten year warranty.
All other covered components − Limited one year.
Approvals
Certified by CSA.
Ratings are certified by GAMA.
Tested and rated according to U.S. DOE test procedures
and FTC labeling regulations.
Blower data is from unit tests conducted in the Lennox
Laboratory air test chamber.
Developed in accordance with ISO 9001 quality system.
Approved for vertical or horizontal (sidewall) venting.
NOTE − Horizontal venting requires optional sidewall
power venting kit.
Applications
Three models (natural gas or LPG/propane) with input
capacities of 100,000, 120,000 and 140,000 Btuh.
Energy efficiencies (AFUE) of 80%.
Up-flow, down-flow or horizontal applications.
Add-on indoor coils, high efficiency air cleaners and
power humidifiers available.
Shipped factory assembled with all controls installed and
wired.
Each unit is factory test operated to insure proper
operation.
HEATING SYSTEM
Tubular Heat Exchanger
Constructed of stainless steel for superior resistance to